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ORDINANCE NO. 21-4

ORDINANCE CONCERNING MEETING
DATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

An ordinance setting forth the time and place of the regular meetings of the Flagg-
Rochelle Public Library District, Ogle County, Illinois.

Be it ordained by the Board of Trustees of the Flagg-Rochelle Public Library
District, Ogle County, Illinois: that the regular meetings of the Board of Trustees for the
Fiscal Year 2022-2023 shall be held at the Flagg-Rochelle Public Library, 619 Fourth

Avenue, Rochelle, Illinois, beginning at 7:00p.m. on the following dates:

July 21, 2022 January 19, 2023
August 18, 2022 . February 16, 2023
September 15, 2022 March 16, 2023
October 20, 2022 April 20, 2023
November 17, 2022 May 18, 2023
December 15, 2022 June 15, 2023

Adopted this / év& day of JCM\-?-—’ , 2022 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
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This Ordinance is effective immediately upon adoption.

Approved By me this l lﬂ%day of June, 20%
By: W

= President, Board of@rustees

ATTEST:

/ Secretary-Treas%r, Board of %stees
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FLAGG-ROCHELLE

Publi
Lﬁar;;y Library Board

District Contact Info & Terms

619 Fourth Avenue = Rochelle, lllinois 61068-1512
815-562-3431 » Fax: 815-562-3432

Jackie D. Dickow term: May 2021 to April 2025
Teresa Haggestad

Board President term: May 2021 to April 2025
Kelly Johnson term: May 2021 to April 2025

Lanning G Nicoloff

Vice President term: May 2019 to April 2023

Mike Scanlan term: May 2019 to April 2023
Sue Sevedge

Secretary-Treasurer term: May 2019 to April 2023

Darci Waltrip term: May 2021 to April 2025



Sarah Flanagan Library Director director@flaggrochellepublibrary.org

Juan Martinez, Jr.- Assistant Director/ILL juanm@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org
Library Clerks

Anne Ankney- Book Clubs/Genealogy annea@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org
Ashley Capes- Programming ashleya@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org
Tina Vincent- Book Processing/Obituary Index  tinav@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org
Judith Fulgencio Inter-Library Loan judyf@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org
Catazlogers

Christine Adams- Cataloger chrisa@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org
Debra Julifs- Cataloger

Marilyn Janssen- Bookkeeper marilynj@flaggrochellepubliclibrary.org






